©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2014

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 29]

CHENNAI, MONDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 2014 Maasi 5, Vijaya, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2045

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER SUPPLY DEPARTMENT (Election)

DATE OF COMING INTO FORCE THE THANJAVUR CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ACT, 2013 (TAMIL NADU ACT 24 OF 2013).

[G.O. Ms. No. 23, Municipal Administration and Water Supply (Election), 17th February 2014.]

No.II(2)/MAWS/145(a-1)/2014.

Under sub-section (3) of Section 1 of the Thanjavur City Municipal Corporation Act, 2013 (Tamil Nadu Act 24 of 2013), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby appoints the 19th February, 2014 as the date on which the said Act. shall come into force.

DATE OF COMING INTO FORCE THE DINDIGUL CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ACT, 2013 (TAMIL NADU ACT 25 OF 2013).

[G.O. Ms. No. 24, Municipal Administration and Water Supply (Election), 17th February 2014.]

No.II(2)/MAWS/145(a-2)/2014.

Under sub-section (3) of Section 1 of the Dindigul City Municipal Corporation Act, 2013 (Tamil Nadu Act 25 of 2013), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby appoints the 19th February, 2014 as the date on which the said Act. shall come into force.

K. PHANINDRA REDDY, Secretary to Government.